



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9411/2023 & Crl.M.A.35220/2023**

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Advocate**

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARDRespondent

Through: **Appearance not given**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

11.12.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment which is opposed by learned counsel for the petitioner by submitting that the instant petition is pending for around 1 ½ years and the proceedings before the learned Trial Court are going on.

2. At this stage, learned counsel for the respondent submits prays that the learned counsel for the petitioner may seek an adjournment on the next date of hearing before the learned Trial Court and he shall not oppose the same.

3. In view of above, list on 18th February, 2025 along with CRL.M.C. 6314/2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024

Rt/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any